

SB057\_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB21-057 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 19, after the period add ""CREDITOR"  
2 DOES NOT INCLUDE A COLLECTION AGENCY AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
3 5-16-103 (3).".

4 Page 21, strike lines 24 through 27.

5 Page 22, strike lines 1 through 6.

6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

7 Page 23, strike lines 10 through 13.

8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

9 Page 24, line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

10 Page 24, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "FILED IN A COURT OF  
11 COMPETENT JURISDICTION:".

12 Page 24, line 16, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

13 Page 24, strike lines 19 through 21.

14 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

15 Page 24, line 25, strike "OPTION; AND" and substitute "OPTION.".

16 Page 24, strike lines 26 and 27.

17 Page 26, strike line 12.

18 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

19 Page 26, line 14, strike "RESTORE" and substitute "CORRECT".

20 Page 26, line 15, strike "RATING;" and substitute "REPORT;".

21 Page 26, after line 18, insert:

22 "(2.5) A COURT SHALL NOT AWARD MONETARY DAMAGES UNDER  
23 BOTH THIS PART 2 AND ARTICLE 16 OF THIS TITLE 5 FOR VIOLATIONS OF  
24 LAW ARISING FROM SPECIFIC INSTANCES OF THE SAME CONDUCT.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*